Mr. David Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: LASALLE COUNTY STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Miscellaneous Maintenance Snow and Ice Removal Plan 12/28/2021
CC-AA-118 Diverse and Flexible Coping Strategies (FLEX), Sent Fuel
Pool Instrumentation (SFPI) and Hardened Containment
Vent System (HVCS) Program Document
7
LAP-100-44 Inclement Weather Guidance 4
OP-AA-102-102 General Are Checks and Operator Field Rounds 18
OP-AA-108-111-
1001
Severe Weather and Natural Disaster Guidelines 24
SA-AA-2114 Winter Safety 3
SY-AA-101-146 Severe Weather Preparations and Response 3
71111.01
Procedures
WC-AA-107 Seasonal Readiness 24
Drawings M-87 Core Standby Cooling System Equipment Cooling Water
System, Sheet 2
BL
LOP-DG-01 Preparation for Standby Operation of the Diesel Generators 41
LOP-DG-03E Diesel Generator Electrical Checklist 8
LOP-DG-03M Diesel Generator Mechanical Checklist 10
LOP-DG-08E Diesel Generator Cooling System Electrical Checklist 0
LOP-DG-08M Diesel Generator Cooling Water Mechanic Checklist 5
LOP-LP-01E Unit 1 Low Pressure Core Spray Electrical Checklist 6
LOP-LP-01M Unit 1 Low Pressure Core Spray Mechanical Checklist 13
LOP-RH-01E Residual Heat Removal Electrical Checklist
LOP-RH-1 Preparation for Standby Operation of Low-Pressure Coolant
Injection (LPCI) System
30
LOP-RHSW-1AM Unit 1A RHR Service Water System Mechanical Checklist 3
Procedures
LOP-RHWS-1BM Unit 1B RHR Service Water System Mechanical Checklist 7
71111.04
Work Orders WO 5186983 LOS-LP-Q1 U1 LPCS, Att 1A 12/07/2021
FZ 2G Rx Bldg. 710'-6" Elevation U1 General Area and
Suppression Pool Entrance
2
FZ 2J RX Bldg. 673'-4" to 843'-6" Elevation U1 Primary
Containment
2
71111.05 Fire Plans
FZ 5B1 TB BLDG 663' to 768' Elevations, Unit 1 Heater Bays 1
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
FZ 5B9 TB BLDG 731' Elevation Unit1 Motor Driven Reactor Feed
Pump Room
2
Engineering
Changes
EC 623376 Evaluation of the Unit 1B Residual Heat Removal Heat
Exchanger Eddy Current Testing
0
NDE Reports Unit 1 Eddy
Current Results:
2022-02 Project
1B Residual Heat Exchanger EPN:  1E12-B001B 0
ER-AA-340 GL 89-13 Program Implementing Procedure 11
ER-AA-340-1001 GL 89-13 Program Implementation Instructional Guide 12

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
1FP077-002
Tagout 01-N62-
F015B-001
1N62-F015B Indication Repair 03/09/2022
Unit 1 Shutdown
Safety Plan for
L1R19
Section 12, Protected Paths, Sheet 3, Shutdown Cooling and
Lowered Inventory
0
Work Orders WO 5021511 Unit 1 Core Verification 03/02/2022
AR 4480454 UV Relay Trace not Captured during Unit 1 Division 2
Response Time Testing
03/24/2022
AR 4480605 Flow Test Required for 1B Residual Heat Removal System 02/24/2022
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 4484688 Vessel Temp Ind Invalid for LOS-NB-R1 Monitoring 03/14/2022
LOP-AP-142X Preparation Procedure for De-Energizing Unit 1 Bus 142X,
Bus 132X, Bus 132Y, and/or Bus 138
19
LOS-DG-110 Unit 1 Integrated Division II Response Time Surveillance 30
Procedures
LOS-NB-R1 Reactor Vessel Leakage Test 30
WO 1640254 LOD-DG-SR1 U1 D/G Simultaneous Start, Att. A1 and A2 02/23/2022
WO 5007871 Operations LLRT 1B21-F022A, 1B21-F028A, 1B21-F067A
per LTS-100-3
01/20/2022
WO 5007872 Operations LLRT 1B21-F022B, 1B21-F028B, 1B21-F067B
per LTS-100-3
01/20/2022
WO 5007873 Operations LLRT 1B21-F022C, 1B21-F028C, 1B21-F067C
per LTS-100-3
01/20/2022
WO 5007874 Operations LLRT 1B21-F022D, 1B21-F028D, 1B21-F067D
per LTS-100-3
01/20/2022
WO 5021658 Reactor Vessel Leakage Test 03/05/2022
WO 5060875 Integrated Division II ECCS Response Time Testing 03/08/2022
WO 5060877 1A DG Start and Load Acceptance 02/23/2022
71111.22
Work Orders
WO 5209932 LOS-RH-Q1 1B RHR System, Att 1B 02/06/2022
ALARA Plans LA-01-22-00513 Under Vessel Control Rod Drive Activities; 50% Work in
Progress Review